## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Markus BUTTLER	12/07/2005
Patrick STREFF	12/07/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synthes GmbH
Street Address:	Eimattstrasse 3
City:	Oberdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4436

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11447385

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123263988

Email: gcuaycong@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Geneveve G. Cuaycong

Address Line 1: Jones Day, 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8932-1266-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Rothery

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC424#page1.tif source=DOC424#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0710

500143797

H \$40 OO

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor		
BÜTTLER, Markus Hirsackerstrasse 14 CH-4702 Oensingen		
application with interr	s all his right, title and interest in the invention descr nal reference number of Patentbüro Paul Rosenich T Patent Application Nr. PCT/IB2004/002601	ibed in the Patent AG: ST044PWO and
and with the title: "Ch	nirurgischer Hammer"	
as well as any patent world containing said to Assignee:	t application that has been or will be filed in any coเ d invention	untry throughout the
Synthes GmbH Eimattstrasse 3 CH-4436 Oberdorf		
	ign or otherwise execute all necessary documents i said patent applications.	n order to perfect the
Date/Signature		
2005-17-0	7 BACHOIS	
Assinee Synthes Gm	nbH accepts this assignment:	
Date/Signature/Position	on	

13 APK 2006

Claudia Widmer Helene Schaub, LL.M , MAES Manager Legal Department

**PATENT** X00001969 REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0711

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**Assignor** 

STREFF, Patrick Friedrichstrasse 54 DE- 79576 Weil am Rhein

assigns and conveys all his right, title and interest in the invention described in the Patent application with internal reference number of Patentbüro Paul Rosenich AG: ST044PWO and with international PCT Patent Application Nr. PCT/IB2004/002601

and with the title: "Chirurgischer Hammer"

as well as any patent application that has been or will be filed in any country throughout the world containing said invention

to Assignee:

Synthes GmbH Eimattstrasse 3 CH-4436 Oberdorf

Assignor agrees to sign or otherwise execute all necessary documents in order to perfect the assignment or any of said patent applications.

Date/Signature

07.12.2005

Assinee Synthes GmbH accepts this assignment:

Date/Signature/Position

1 J. RER. ZUUO

Claudia Widmer
IP Administrator

Helene Schaub, LL.M , MAES wanager Legal Department

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0712

X00001969

**RECORDED: 08/28/2006**